
Ordinance #
Reducing an appropriation in the amount of 
$7,100,000.00 in the General Obligation 
Series 2022A Bond Fund; appropriating 
$7,100,000 from the Unappropriated Fund 
Balance in the General Obligation Series 
2022A Bond Fund to the 63rd Street 
Reconstruction Project; and authorizing the 
Director of Public Works to execute 
Amendment No. 1 with Advantage Project 
Management in the amount of $590,000.00 
for project management design services for 
the Capital Improvement Program for a total 
maximum contract price of $909,300.50.

220275



Ordinance #

Reducing an appropriation in the amount of 
$7,100,000.00 in the General Obligation Series 2022A 
Bond Fund; appropriating $7,100,000 from the 
Unappropriated Fund Balance in the General 
Obligation Series 2022A Bond Fund to the 63rd Street 
Reconstruction Project; and authorizing the Director 
of Public Works to execute Amendment No. 1 with 
Advantage Project Management in the amount of 
$590,000.00 for project management design services 
for the Capital Improvement Program for a total 
maximum contract price of $909,300.50.

220275



Ordinance # 220275


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3

